Applications are due May 13, 2024, by 5:00 PM

MSAR EDUCATION FOUNDATION

REGINALD MCCRARY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

1671 Adamson Parkway, Morrow, GA 30260 (770)477-7579

Education.Foundation@msarboard.com

Each year the MSAR Education Foundation through the Metro South Association of REALTORS[®] awards a scholarship to a graduate of an accredited high school program.

The Reginald McCrary Scholarship is \$1,500

Scholarship award criteria:

- 1. Applicants must have a "B" average as shown on their high school transcript.
- 2. Applicants must have demonstrated leadership in school and/or community involvement.
- 3. Applicants must have applied for or been accepted for enrollment in an accredited college or university and working toward a bachelor's or associate degree; or enrolled in a vocational-technical institution which leads to a certificate.
- 4. Financial need of the applicant may be considered in the scholarship award.
- 5. All applicants must be children, stepchildren, grandchildren, great grandchildren, nieces, or nephews. who are related to a Primary REALTOR® Member of the Metro South Association of REALTORS® and are graduating from an accredited high school program within the state of Georgia.
- 6. The applicant's high school principal and school counselor must sign each application to verify the student's scholarship, character, and extracurricular activities.
- 7. Recipients of the scholarship must register for and complete the minimum number of hours required to be classified as a full-time student at the institution of their choice and maintain a cumulative "C" average.
- 8. The MSAR Education Foundation, through The Metro South Association of REALTORS[®], makes no distinction in its scholarship awards based on race, color, religion, sex, disability, familial status, national origin, sexual orientation, or gender identity.
- 9. The MSAR Education Foundation, through The Metro South Association of REALTORS®, reserves the right to make the final selection of each year's recipient. The decision of The MSAR Education Foundation, through the Metro South Association of REALTORS®, on the scholarship shall be final and uncontestable.

MSAR EDUCATION FOUNDATION REGINALD MCCRARY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Full Legal Name: Last	First	Middle
Nickname or Preferred Name		
Permanent Home Address: Number:	Street	City
Phone Number:	Email:	
Current Address: Number	Street	City
Date of Birth: Pla	Place of Birth: City State	
Are you a citizen of the United States?	Yes No	
If yes, in what County of what State do yo	ou claim legal residence?	
County	State	
Are you registered to vote? Yes No		
Name of high school from which you expe	ect to graduate:	
High School Grade Point Average:		
Name of institutions to which you have a	pplied for enrollment:	
Scholarships you have been awarded (Na	ime & Amount):	
Major field of study you plan to pursue		

Applications are due May 13, 2024, by 5:00 PM

Mother's Name:	Occupation:	
Employer:		
Father's Name:	Occupation:	
Employer:		
Is a member of your immedia	ate family, first or second generation, active in the real estate	
profession? Yes No		
If Yes: Name:	Relationship:	
	Phone:	
	e, principal activities, positions of leadership in school, and community.	
<u></u>		
Please state how you would	personally benefit from this scholarship.	

I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge. I further agree to abide by the rules and regulations required to be considered for or to be a recipient of the scholarship award from the MSAR Education Foundation.

Signature of Applicant

Applications are due May 13, 2024, by 5:00 PM

I hereby certify that the applicant's scholarship, character and extracurricular activity, information provided are correct to the best of my knowledge and the applicant has demonstrated good citizenship and satisfactory behavior during his/her high school career.

Counselor's Signature	Phone Number	
Principal's Signature	Phone Number	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	
Attach a copy of your current high school transcript.		
Attach any other documentation that may support you	r application.	

Email to: Education.Foundation@msarboard.com

MISSION STATEMENT

The Metro South Association of REALTORS[®] advocates, protects, and enhances REALTOR[®] interests, promotes professionalism and integrity, upholds the REALTOR[®] Code of Ethics, and safeguards equal housing opportunity and private property rights.